

## DISCLAIMER

It is the sole responsibility of the user to evaluate the completeness, accuracy or usefulness of any opinion, guidance or other content made available on www.cicago.co.in Website belonging to Cicago Finance Private Limited.

## Disclaimer of warranties:

You expressly agree that use of the Web Site is at your sole risk. The Web Site is provided on an "AS IS" and " AS AVAILABLE" basis.

Except as warranted in these Terms and Conditions, we expressly disclaim all warranties of any kind, whether express or implied or statutory, data accuracy & completeness, and any warranties relating to non-infringement. We shall not be responsible or liable for the authenticity, accuracy, errors, omission, typographic errors, disruption, delay, interruption, failure, deletion, defect of any information, research, reports, analysis, quotes etc. in this Web Site or any part thereof.

We shall not incur any liability direct or indirect, to you or any third party, as a consequence of nonfunctioning of website. We shall not be responsible for any downtime of such. We do not warrant that access to the Web Site will be uninterrupted, timely, secure, or error free; nor do we make any warranty as to the results that may be obtained from the Web Site or as to the accuracy or reliability of the content contained therein.

We shall not be liable for any action taken by you based on or relying on the information provided in or by the Web Site.

We will not be liable for any virus that may enter your system as a result of you using the Web Site. We make no guarantees to you or third parties that the content contained on the Web Site would be virus free. We will not be liable for any direct, incidental or consequential loss, which may be caused to you as a result of your use of the Web Site.

## Indemnification:

You agree, at your own expense, to indemnify, defend and hold harmless Cicago Finance, its directors and employees, representatives, investors and Advisors, against any claim, suit, action or other proceeding brought against Cicago Finance, its directors and employees, representatives, investors and Advisors as by a third party, based on or arises in connection with the use of this Web Site, or any links therein, including, but not limited to:

- Your use or someone else's use of your access to the Web Site
- A violation of the terms and conditions contained herein by you or anyone using your or any other computer
- A claim that any use of the Web Site by you or someone using your computer infringes any Intellectual Property Right of any third party, or any right of personality or publicity, is libelous or defamatory, or otherwise results in injury or damage to any third party
- Any deletions, additions, insertions or alterations to, or any unauthorized use of, the Web Site by you or someone using your computer
- Any misrepresentation or breach of representation or warranty contained herein made by you or
- Any breach of any covenant or agreement to be performed by you hereunder.



You agree to pay any and all costs, damages and expenses, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees and costs awarded against or otherwise incurred by or in connection with or arising from any such claim, suit, action or proceeding attributable to any such claim.

## Limitation of liability:

Under no circumstances, including but not limited to negligence, shall Cicago Finance, its directors and employees, representatives, investors and Advisors, be liable to you for any direct, indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages or any damages whatsoever including punitive or exemplary (including, but not limited to, damages caused by any virus, personal injury, loss of profits, data or other intangible, business interruption, loss of privacy, or any other pecuniary loss), arising out of or in any way connected with the use/delivery/performance of this Web Site, with the delay or inability to use this Web Site or any links or items on the Web Site, the provision of or failure to provide services, or for any information, software, products, services and related graphics obtained through this Web Site, or otherwise arising out of the use of this Web Site, whether based on contract, tort, strict liability or otherwise, or for cost of procurement of substitute goods and repair & correction services or resulting from the use of this Web Site or obtained or messages received or transactions entered into through or from the Web Site or resulting from unauthorized access to or alteration of your transmissions or data, even if we have been advised of the possibility of such damages.

User agree that Cicago Finance shall not be liable for any damages arising from interruption, suspension or termination of the Web Site, including but not limited to direct, indirect, incidental, special, consequential or exemplary damages, whether such interruption, suspension or termination was justified or not, negligent or intentional, inadvertent or advertent. Applicable law may not allow the limitation or exclusion of liability or incidental or consequential damages. However, in no event shall our liability to you for all damages, losses and causes of action (whether in contract or tort, including but not limited to, negligence).

The information and materials contained in the website, the terms, conditions, and descriptions that appear thereon are subject to change. They should not be regarded as an offer, solicitation, invitation, advice regarding any financial product of Cicago Finance. You are therefore requested to verify the veracity of all information with one of the Branches before relying on the same.

Hyperlinks to other internet resources are for the User's convenience only and are at your own risk; the content, accuracy, legality of or restrictions imposed or opinions expressed by and other links provided by or for these resources are not investigated, verified, monitored, nor endorsed by Cicago Finance. Cicago Finance is not responsible either for their standards of public order and decency or for their personal data protection policy or the use that could be made of such data. When you access another website through a hypertext link, you are accepting that this access is at your own risk. Consequently, Cicago Finance will not be liable for any loss or damage arising directly or indirectly from the accuracy or otherwise of materials or information contained on the pages of such sites, or for any loss arising directly or indirectly from the defects with such sites.

If you are dissatisfied with any portion of this Web Site or with any of these Terms and Conditions, your sole and exclusive remedy is to discontinue using the Web Site.